TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM614951 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNOVUS BANK		12/11/2020	National Banking Association: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Experlogix, LLC
Street Address:	800 Shaves Creek
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4563093	EXPERLOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2054886267 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8267

devans@bradley.com Email:

DONITA EVANS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH Address Line 2: Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213890401019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONITA EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/donita evans/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=trademarkrelease2#page1.tif source=trademarkrelease2#page2.tif source=trademarkrelease2#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0440

900586111

source=trademarkrelease2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0441

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), having an effective date of December 11, 2020 is made by **SYNOVUS BANK**, a Georgia Banking Corporation having an address at 800 Shaves Creek Parkway, Birmingham, Alabama 35209, ("Synovus"), in favor of Experlogix, LLC a Nevada limited liability company ("Owner").

WHEREAS Owner owns the applications and registrations set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), which are or have been the subject of one or more security interests as further set forth herein, whether or not such interests were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, Owner previously granted a security interest in certain intellectual property rights (including some of the Collateral) to Synovus, on February 28, 2020, as recorded at USPTO Reel/Frame No. 6878/0541 in the USPTO Trademark Assignment Records database (the "Security Agreement"), as security for certain obligations under a loan agreement referenced therein; and

WHEREAS, the obligations under such loan agreement have been met and Synovus now desires to release its security interests in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, Synovus (on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns) hereby fully and irrevocably **RELEASES** and terminates, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interests in the Collateral, including without limitation the security interests granted by the Security Agreement and any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Security Agreement, and Synovus hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Synovus or any of its successors and assigns may have in the Collateral to the Owner or to the owner that is the record owner of the Collateral, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SYNOVUS BANK
By: / MUNICIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Name: Chales C. Clark Dr
Title: Director
ACKNOWLEDGED:
EXPERLOGIX, LLC
Ву:
Name:

Title: Authorized Person

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SYNOVUS BANK	
By:	
Name:	
Title: Director	
ACKNOWLEDGED:	
EXPERLOGIX, LLC	
By: 7 7 Name:	

Title: Authorized Person

SCHEDULE A RELEASED COLLATERAL

		J	Registered Tr	ademarks		
Country	Office	Word Mark	Owner	Serial	Registration	Registration Date
				No.	No.	
L	<u> </u>	l	i	2.77		,
United	USPTO	EXPERLOGIX	Experlogix,	86104320	4563093	July 8, 2014